2024 Tournament Registrations
Nebraska Game and Parks Commission

Start Bate Stop Date Organizer Tourney Location Tourney Type Phone
1/19/2024 1/21/2024 H&H Meowster Live Bait & Tackle Decatur Pan Fish 712-269-1238
1/21/2024 1/21/2024 Randy Tambke Wildwood Bluegil 402-304-8095
1/27/2024 1/27/2024 Valentine Chamber of Commerce Merritt Reservoir Multi Species 402-376-5138
21312024 2/4/2024 Royal Vol Fire Dept—Cancelled Grove Lake WMA-Cancelled Alt Species T 402-340-1974
3/30/2024 3/30/2024 Western Nebraska Walleye Lake Minatare Walleye 308-831-2103
Johnson Lake-Nautical Rose Multf Species

4/10/2024 7/10/2024 Terry Galloway

4/13/2024 4/13/2024
4/20/2024 4/21/2024
4/21/2024 4/21/2024
4/27/2024 4/28/2024
42712024 4/27/2024
5/3/2024 5/372024

5/4/2024 5/5/2024

5/4/2024 5/4/2024
5/5/2024 5/5/2024
5/5/2024 5152024

51172024 5/11/2024
5M1/2024 5/11/2024
5M11/2024 51172024
5/11/2024 5/11/2024
5M14/2024 5M14/2024

5/18/2024 5/19/2024

Beatrice Bassmasters

Centennial Bass Club

Norfolk Hawg Hunters

Centennial Bass Club

The Sticks-Nebraska Kayak Anglers
H&H Meowster Live Bait and Tackle LLC
Harlan Anglers Walleye Club

Anglers Allie & The Crappie Shed
Randy Tambke

Flippin' Bass Club

Lake Mac Catfish Classic

The Sticks-Nebraska Kayak Anglers
Nebraska Catfish Anglers Association
NE Wild Kats

Heartland Kayak Anglers

Nebraska Catfish Anglers Association

Iron Horse Lake
Lake McConaughy
Walnut Creek
take McConaughy
Burchard

Burt County
Harlan

Czechland Lake
Branched Oak
Merritt Reservoir
Lake McConaughy
Red Willow
Walnut Creek
Calamus
Flanagan

Branched Oak

Largemouth Bass

Bass

Largemouth Bass

Bass

Largemouth Bass

Catfish
Walleye
Crappie
Crappie
Bass
Catfish
Bass
Catfish
Catfish
Black Bass

Catfish

308-380-0173
402-806-5991
970-371-3481
402-841-1257
970-371-3481
402-499-9549
402-870-0004
308-920-0918
402-990-1442
402-304-8095
402-640-9745
308-289-8457
402-499-8549
402-430-2073
402-984-4314
402-305-6578

402-430-2073
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Start Date Stop Date Organizer Tourney Location Tourney Type Phone
6/15/2024 6/16/2024 Back Roads Catfish Association Maple Creek Catfish 402-202-7219
6/18/2024 6/18/2024 Heartland Kayak Anglers Carter Lake Biack Bass 402-305-6578
6/18/2024 6/18/2024 The Sticks Verdon SRA Black Bass 402-873-2343
6/21/2024 6/23/2024 Nebraska Bass Federation Lewis & Clark Bass 402-301-6255
612212024 6/23/2024 Nebraska Walieye Association Harlan Couty Reservoir Walleye 402-810-4234
6/23/2024 6/23/2024 Norfolk Hawg Hunters Missouri River Verdell Landing Bass 402-841-1257
6/25/2024 6/25/2024 The Sticks Duck Creek Black Bass 402-873-2343
6/25/2024 6/25/2024 Heartland Kayak Anglers Cunningham Black Rass 402-305-6578
6/29/2024 6/30/2024 Nebraska Catfish Anglers Association Rockford Catfish 402-430-2073
6/29/2024 6/20/2024 Back Roads Catfish Association Prairie Quéen Catfish 402-202-7219
6/29/2024 6/29/2024 Denver Bass Masters Lake McConaughy Bass 720-375-4270
6/29/2024 6/29/2024 The Sticks-Nebraska Kayak Anglers Omaha Metro Lakes Bass 402-499-9549
6/29/2024 6/29/2024 Hooked on Heroes Sherman Reservoir Multi Species 308-391-2410
7/6/2024 7/7/2024 Back Roads Catfish Association Duck Creek Catfish 402-202-7219
7/9/2024 7/9/2024 Heartland Kayak Anglers Walnut Creek Black Bass 402-305-8578
7/9/2024 7/9/2024 Heartland Kayak Anglers Flanagan Black Bass 402-305-6578
7/9/2024 7/9/2024 The Sticks Burchard Lake Black Bass 402-873-2343
7132024 7/13/2024 Nebraska Sports Council (Comhusker State Games) Lewis and Clark Bass 402-471-2544
7/13/2024 7/14/2024 Nebraska Walleye Association Merritt Reservoir Walleye 402-810-4234
713/2024 7/13/2024 AKSARBEN Bass Masters Flanagan Lake Largemouth Bass 402-779-6715
7/13/2024 7/14/2024 Nebraska Catfish Anglers Association Pawnee Catfish 402-430-2073
7/16/2024 7/16/2024 Heartland Kayak Anglers Wehrspann Black Bass 402-305-6578
7/16/2024 7/16/2024 The Sticks Iron Horse Trail Lake Black Bass 402-873-2343
7/20/2024  7/21/2024 Nebraska Catfish Anglers Association Conestoga Catfish 402-430-20743
7/20/2024 7/21/2024 Back Roads Catfish Association Lone Star Catfish 402-202-7219
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Start Date Stop Date Organizer Tourney Location Tourney Type Phone
91712024 8/8/2024 Nebraska Catfish Angler Association Branched Oak Catfish 402-430-2073
9/8/2024 9/8/2024 Heartland Bass Anglers Willow Creek Lake Largemouth Bass 402-881-3172
9/M14/2024 9/14/2024 Nebraska Catfish Anglers Association Maple Creek Catfish 402-430-2073
9/15/2024 9/15/2024 American Fishing Club Merritt Reservoir Walleye 970-227-0401
9/21/2024 9/21/2024 NE Wild Kats Harlan County Reservoir Catfish 402-984-4314
9/22/2024 9/22/2024 Heartland Bass Anglers Danish Alps Largemouth Bass 402-981-3172
9/28/2024 9/29/2024 Nebraska Walleye Association Lake McConaughy Walleye 402-810-4234
10/12/2024  10/13/2024 Centennial Bass Club Lake McConaughy Bass 970-371-3481
10/12/2024  10/13/2024 Denver Bass Masters Lake McConaughy Bass 720-375-4270
10/13/2024  10/13/2024 Harlan Anglers Walleye Club Harlan County Reservoir Walleye 308-920-0918
10/20/2024  10/20/2024 .American Fishing Ciub Lake McConaughy Walleye 970-227-0401
10/26/2024  10/26/2024 Norfolk Hawg Hunters Lewis & Clark Weigand Bass 402-841-1287
Caffish

10/26/2024  10/26/2024

NE Wild Kats

Harlan County Reservoir

402-084-4314
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